503925674 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3972327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR V CRUZ	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHUR V CRUZ TTEE
Street Address:	34608 MCDANIEL DRIVE
City:	NORTH FORK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93643
Name:	MARIAELENA CRUZ TTEE
Name: Street Address:	MARIAELENA CRUZ TTEE 34608 MCDANIEL DRIVE
Street Address:	34608 MCDANIEL DRIVE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9010487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)683-4134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5596834130

Email: cstout@mcgoldricklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BERNARD MCGOLDRICK Address Line 1: 49239 GOLDEN OAK LOOP

Address Line 4: OAKHURST, CALIFORNIA 93644

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BERNARD MCGOLDRICK **SIGNATURE:** /Bernard McGoldrick/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recordation Cover Sheet - Penents Only -- 7-20-16#page1.tif

source=Recordation Cover Sheet - Penents Only -- 7-20-16#page2.tif source=Assignment of U.S. Patent to Revocable Living Trust -- 7-20-16#page1.tif

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ARTHUR V. CRUZ and MARIAELENA CRUZ, Trustees
Arthur V. Cruz	Internal Address: N/A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 34608 McDaniel Drive
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 20, 2016	Street / radioses. Street moduling brive
Assignment Merger	
	City: North Fork
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 93643
Other	Additional name(a) & address(as) attached 2 Vac XIII
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
12/890,958	US 9,010,487 B2
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Arthur V. Cruz and Mariaelena Cruz, Trustees	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: N/A	Ψ
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24609 McDaniel Drive	X Enclosed
Street Address: 34608 McDaniel Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: North Fork	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 93643	
Phone Number: (559) 877-4078	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	7/22/11
9. Signature: Signature	
Arthur V. Cruz	Total number of pages including cover 1
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attachment to Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Patents Only

2. Full name of Receive Party:

"ARTHUR V. CRUZ and MARIAELENA CRUZ, Trustees of The Cruz Family Trust, dated November 21, 2015."

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT TO REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, the undersigned, ARTHUR V. CRUZ, does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ARTHUR V. CRUZ and MARIAELENA CRUZ, Trustees of The Cruz Family Trust, dated November 21, 2015, the personal property described as:

United States Patent No. UA 9,010,487 B2 Date of Patent: April 21, 2015	
Application No. 12/890,958, Filed September 27, 2010	
1 .	
Dated 7/20/2016	Willey

, ,	ARTHUR V. CRUZ, Assignor_
./ /. "	
Dated 7/20/20/6	1000
7-1	ARTHUR V. CRUZ, Assignee Frustee

	Mariaelena Cus
Dated 7-20-2016	Mariaciena un
	MARIAELENA CRUZ, Assignee/Trustee

PATENT REEL: 039213 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 07/21/2016